
 

 
ANNOUNCEMENT 

 
 

SHARES TRANSACTION BY ENTITY CLOSELY ASSOCIATED TO MANAGERS 
 
 

CIMPOR – Cimentos de Portugal, SGPS, S.A. (CIMPOR) hereby completes the information disclosed on November, 

4, with the sale of a set of 100.000 CIMPOR shares by Atlansider, SGPS, S.A., on September 28, as detailed in annex. 

 

This announcement is made within the terms and for the purpose of articles 248-B of the Portuguese Securities 

Code and 14 of Regulation 5/2008 of CMVM (Portuguese Securities Market Commission), as Ricardo Bayão Horta 

and José Enrique Freire Arteta, Chairman and member of the Board of Directors of CIMPOR respectively, are also 

members of the Board of Directors of Atlansider, SGPS, S.A. 

 

We further rectify that, following the above mentioned transactions and those disclosed on November 4, Atlansider, 

SGPS, S.A. holds a participation of 43,411,520 CIMPOR shares, corresponding to 6.646% of the share capital and 

voting rights of this company. 

 

 

 

Lisbon, November 12, 2009 

 
 

The Representative for Liaison with Securities Markets 

 

Filipa Saraiva Mendes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIMPOR-CIMENTOS DE PORTUGAL. SGPS. S.A. 
Public Company  Head Office: Rua Alexandre Herculano. 35 – 1250-009 LISBON  Share Capital: 672.000.000 euros 

Tax and Lisbon Companies Registry Registration number: 500 722 900 
 
 



ANNEX: 

INICIAL 
BALANCE  

SHARES SOLD 
UNIT PRICE 

 € 
DEAL NO. 

 FINAL 
BALANCE  

IN THE 
MARKET / 

OTC 

DATE 

         44.559.291    2.500 5.525 197       44,556,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,556,791    2,500 5.53 198       44,554,291    IM 28-09-09 

         44,554,291    732 5.54 208       44,553,559    IM 28-09-09 

         44,553,559    732 5.54 209       44,552,827    IM 28-09-09 

         44,552,827    733 5.54 210       44,552,094    IM 28-09-09 

         44,552,094    303 5.54 211       44,551,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,551,791    1,000 5.508 218       44,550,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,550,791    1,500 5.549 222       44,549,291    IM 28-09-09 

         44,549,291    724 5.55 225       44,548,567    IM 28-09-09 

         44,548,567    400 5.55 226       44,548,167    IM 28-09-09 

         44,548,167    1,376 5.55 227       44,546,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,546,791    3,571 5.5 234       44,543,220    IM 28-09-09 

         44,543,220    429 5.5 235       44,542,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,542,791    1,000 5.511 241       44,541,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,541,791    1,000 5.51 242       44,540,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,540,791    1,353 5.53 249       44,539,438    IM 28-09-09 

         44,539,438    632 5.53 250       44,538,806    IM 28-09-09 

         44,538,806    515 5.53 251       44,538,291    IM 28-09-09 

         44,538,291    1,875 5.535 257       44,536,416    IM 28-09-09 

         44,536,416    267 5.535 258       44,536,149    IM 28-09-09 

         44,536,149    358 5.535 259       44,535,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,535,791    359 5.559 267       44,535,432    IM 28-09-09 

         44,535,432    348 5.559 268       44,535,084    IM 28-09-09 

         44,535,084    1,100 5.55 269       44,533,984    IM 28-09-09 

         44,533,984    131 5.533 274       44,533,853    IM 28-09-09 

         44,533,853    903 5.533 275       44,532,950    IM 28-09-09 

         44,532,950    3,966 5.533 276       44,528,984    IM 28-09-09 

         44,528,984    1,100 5.54 278       44,527,884    IM 28-09-09 

         44,527,884    3,361 5.54 280       44,524,523    IM 28-09-09 

         44,524,523    539 5.54 282       44,523,984    IM 28-09-09 

         44,523,984    1,100 5.55 287       44,522,884    IM 28-09-09 

         44,522,884    430 5.55 288       44,522,454    IM 28-09-09 

         44,522,454    14 5.55 289       44,522,440    IM 28-09-09 

         44,522,440    38 5.55 290       44,522,402    IM 28-09-09 

         44,522,402    45 5.55 291       44,522,357    IM 28-09-09 

         44,522,357    54 5.55 292       44,522,303    IM 28-09-09 

         44,522,303    949 5.55 293       44,521,354    IM 28-09-09 

         44,521,354    1,100 5.55 312       44,520,254    IM 28-09-09 

         44,520,254    170 5.55 315       44,520,084    IM 28-09-09 

         44,520,084    1,100 5.55 319       44,518,984    IM 28-09-09 

         44,518,984    3,900 5.55 320       44,515,084    IM 28-09-09 

         44,515,084    393 5.559 338       44,514,691    IM 28-09-09 

         44,514,691    350 5.55 345       44,514,341    IM 28-09-09 

         44,514,341    750 5.55 346       44,513,591    IM 28-09-09 

         44,513,591    1,479 5.55 347       44,512,112    IM 28-09-09 

         44,512,112    800 5.55 348       44,511,312    IM 28-09-09 

         44,511,312    300 5.55 349       44,511,012    IM 28-09-09 

         44,511,012    1,321 5.55 350       44,509,691    IM 28-09-09 

         44,509,691    29 5.559 365       44,509,662    IM 28-09-09 

         44,509,662    1,071 5.559 366       44,508,591    IM 28-09-09 

         44,508,591    2,800 5.559 367       44,505,791    IM 28-09-09 

         44,505,791    5 5.559 375       44,505,786    IM 28-09-09 

         44,505,786    1,599 5.551 387       44,504,187    IM 28-09-09 

         44,504,187    1,000 5.551 388       44,503,187    IM 28-09-09 

         44,503,187    2,401 5.55 389       44,500,786    IM 28-09-09 
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         44,500,786    3,495 5.559 406       44,497,291    IM 28-09-09 

         44,497,291    1,320 5.557 437       44,495,971    IM 28-09-09 

         44,495,971    249 5.557 438       44,495,722    IM 28-09-09 

         44,495,722    1,801 5.551 447       44,493,921    IM 28-09-09 

         44,493,921    552 5.551 448       44,493,369    IM 28-09-09 

         44,493,369    1,628 5.55 449       44,491,741    IM 28-09-09 

         44,491,741    413 5.55 450       44,491,328    IM 28-09-09 

         44,491,328    295 5.515 463       44,491,033    IM 28-09-09 

         44,491,033    500 5.5 464       44,490,533    IM 28-09-09 

         44,490,533    500 5.5 465       44,490,033    IM 28-09-09 

         44,490,033    180 5.5 466       44,489,853    IM 28-09-09 

         44,489,853    1,500 5.5 467       44,488,353    IM 28-09-09 

         44,488,353    200 5.5 468       44,488,153    IM 28-09-09 

         44,488,153    1,000 5.5 469       44,487,153    IM 28-09-09 

         44,487,153    105 5.523 478       44,487,048    IM 28-09-09 

         44,487,048    200 5.523 479       44,486,848    IM 28-09-09 

         44,486,848    200 5.523 480       44,486,648    IM 28-09-09 

         44,486,648    435 5.523 481       44,486,213    IM 28-09-09 

         44,486,213    2,000 5.503 482       44,484,213    IM 28-09-09 

         44,484,213    1,065 5.5 483       44,483,148    IM 28-09-09 

         44,483,148    1,199 5.5 484       44,481,949    IM 28-09-09 

         44,481,949    621 5.5 485       44,481,328    IM 28-09-09 

         44,481,328    400 5.502 487       44,480,928    IM 28-09-09 

         44,480,928    200 5.502 488       44,480,728    IM 28-09-09 

         44,480,728    271 5.501 489       44,480,457    IM 28-09-09 

         44,480,457    1,166 5.501 490       44,479,291    IM 28-09-09 

         44,479,291    5,000 5.51 522       44,474,291    IM 28-09-09 

         44,474,291    15,000 5.51 523       44,459,291    IM 28-09-09 

         44,459,291 
    

1,047,771 
(1)

 
 

5.687 
 

 

     43,411,520 
    

IM 
 

29-Sep a 21-
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(1) As announced on November 4, 2009 
 


